◇ Low Clamping Voltage of Transient Voltage Suppressor
◇ ESD Protection, IEC61000-4-2 Level 4
◇ SOD923 Micro SMD package (Fig-1)
    Dimensions: 1.0 mm x 0.6 mm (0.039” x 0.024”)
◇ RoHS compliant
◇ UL-94 V-0 / Green EMC
◇ Matte Tin Lead finish (Pb-Free)
◇ Moisture Level Sensitivity 1
◇ Device marking (Fig-1)
Absolute Maximum Ratings （Ta = 25 ℃）
Symbol Parameter Value Units
PDK Peak Power Dissipation 44 W
IPP *1 Maximum Reverse Peak Pulse Current 2.3 A
VESD-Air ESD Voltage IEC61000-4-2 Air ±15 kV
VESD-contact ESD Voltage IEC61000-4-2 Contact ±8 kV
TJ Junction Temperature 150 ℃
TL Lead Temperature 260 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -55 to +150 ℃
PD Power Dissipation 150 mW
*1  tP =8/20μs
Electrical Characteristics （Ta = 25 ℃）
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
VRWM Reverse Working Peak Voltage -   3.3 V
VBR Reverse Breakdown Voltage IT = 1mA 5.0   V
IR Reverse Current VRWM = 3.3V   2.5 μA
VC Clamping Voltage IPP MAX, tP =8/20μs   19 V
CD Diode Capacitance VR = 0V, f = 1MHz  18  pF
Fig –1 Package SOD923
ESD9D3V3C
Rev : 01.06.2014                                                                      1/2                                                                  www.leiditech.com
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping Tape
wide
Emboss
pitch
Tape
specification
Notes
 SOD923
Tape & Reel
8000pcs /7” Reel
8 mm 2 mm Conductive
Package Dimensions
PESD9B3V3A
ESD9D3V3C
Shanghai Leiditech Electronic Co.,Ltd
Email: sale1@leiditech.com
Tel :  +86- 021 50828806
Fax : +86- 021 50477059
Rev : 01.06.2014                                                                      2/2                                                                  www.leiditech.com
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Leiditech manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
NTE4902  P4SMAJ15A  P4SMAJ26A  SMAJ400CA-TP  TGL34-47CA  ESDAULC45-1BF4  SM1605E3/TR13  SMF20A-TP  P4SMAJ12A
CPDUR24V-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF  CPDQC5V0-HF  MPLAD30KP45CAE3  MMBZ27VCLQ-7-F  MMAD1108/TR13  MPLAD30KP24A
ACPDQC5V0R-HF  DFLT170A-7  NTE4900  NTE4926  NTE4938  SMF22A-TP  SMF12A-TP  SLVU2.8-TP  SMLJ6.5CA-TP  SMAJ6.5CA-
TP  MMAD1108E3/TR13  D5V0M1U2LP3-7  SMAJ400A-TP  AOZ8811DT-03  AOZ8831DI-05  AOZ8831DT-03  SMAJ188CA  3SMC33CA
BK  CPDQC3V3C-HF  CPDQC12VE-HF  MPLAD30KP170CA  82357120100  5.0SMLJ15CA-TP  5KP18A-TP  P6KE8.2A-TP
MPLAD30KP43CAE3  SMAJ43A-TP  D5V0F6U8LP33-7  TVS5501V10MUT5G  5.0SMLJ24CA-TP  SMAJ110CA-TP  MPLAD15KP75CAE3
 MMAD1103e3/TR13  DFLT40AQ-7